OFFICIAL COMMUNICATIONS

Meetings of the Society have been fixed at the following times and places:

THE SOUTHWESTERN SECTION, IN AMES, IOWA, November 29, 1924.

Abstracts must be in the hands of the Secretary of the Section, Professor E. B. Stouffer, Lawrence, Kan., not later than November 15.

THE WESTERN CHRISTMAS MEETING, AT THE UNIVERSITY OF CHICAGO, December 26-27, 1924.

Abstracts must be in the hands of the Assistant Secretary of the Society, Protessor Arnold Dresden, 2114 Vilas St., Madison, Wis., not later than December 8.

THE ANNUAL MEETING, in WASHINGTON, D. C., in conjunction with the meeting of the American Association for the Advancement of Science, during the week beginning December 28, 1924.

Abstracts must be in the hands of the Secretary of the Society, Professor R. G. D. Richardson, Brown University, Providence, R. I., not later than December 8.

NEW YORK CITY, February 28, 1925.

Abstracts must be in the hands of the Secretary of the Society, Professor R. G. D. Richardson, Brown University, Providence, R. I., not later than February 14.

R. G. D. RICHARDSON.

Secretary of the Society.

Articles for insertion in the Bulletin should be addressed to E. R. Hedrick, Editor of the Bulletin, Southern Branch, University of California, Los Angeles, Cal. Reviews should be sent to J. W. Young, Dartmouth College, Hanover, N. H. Notes should be sent to R. W. Burgess, 501 West 116th Street, New York.

Subscriptions to the Bulletin, orders for back numbers, and inquiries in regard to non-delivery of current numbers should be addressed to The American Mathematical Society, 501 West 116th Street, New York.

Advertising space is available in the Bulletin at \$16 per page, \$9 per half page, \$5 per quarter page, per issue. Address correspondence regarding advertising to H. L. Rietz, University of Iowa, Iowa City, Iowa.

Changes of address of members, exchanges, and subscribers should be communicated at once to the Secretary of the Society, R. G. D. RICHARDSON, 501 West 116th Street, New York.

The initiation fees (\$5.00) and annual dues (\$6.00) of members of the Society are payable to the Treasurer of the Society, W. B. Fite, 501 West 116th Street, New York.